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	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Questions & Answers (Q&A) has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Q&A will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities. 
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Thank you for your participation and interest in the County of Alameda.  
All the questions are direct copy and paste from written questions emailed by Bidders. In the answers of these questions, the County of Alameda shall be noted as “County”.  The Questions and Answers are the final stance of the County. Please consider this document in preparation of your bid response.

Questions and Answers:
Q1) Page 6 of the RFP indicates Bidder must submit a copy of the active licensed CPA by the California Board of Accountancy (CBA) at the time of bid. If the CBA did not issue a paper version of the license, please confirm whether electronic confirmations/printouts from the CBA License Lookup webpage is acceptable.
A1) Yes, printouts from the California Board of Accountancy License Lookup website are acceptable as long as they include the complete license number and name.
Q2) Bid Form B requires an hourly rate for additional applicable investigation services as noted in Section D.1.f of the RFP. Investigative procedures are based on the circumstances and may require effort from professionals of varying responsibility levels as well as specialists in various disciplines. Please clarify what this rate should represent, e.g. a blended rate for all individuals, the highest rate to be charged (while actual rates may be lower based on the assigned personnel).
A2) As stated on Bid Form B: “Bidder agrees that the price(s) quoted are the maximum they will charge during the term of any contract awarded.”
Bidders shall state any clarifications and/or breakdowns of pricing in the Exceptions/Clarifications section of the Exhibit A – Bid Response Packet.
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VENDOR BID LIST 
RFP No. 902019 – Board of Supervisors Audit Services

This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This QA is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.

	RFP No. 902019 – Board of Supervisors Audit Services

	Business Name
	Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	  AAAA Generator Services, Inc.
	Michael Chiasson
	( 888 ) 664-2436
	1174 Russell Way
	HAYWARD
	CA
	michael@AAAAGen.com

	  Abner J. Boles III PhD
	Abner Boles
	( 510 ) 882-8780
	4310 Mountain Blvd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ajb@netwiz.net

	  Abinader Group Inc
	Selma Abinader
	( 510 ) 535-9492
	4132 Culver Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	experts@abinadergroup.com

	  Acumen Building Enterprise,   Inc.
	Marlene Barrett
	( 510 ) 530-3029
	7770 Pardee Lane, Suite 200
	OAKLAND
	CA
	marlene.barrett@acumentransit.com

	  Admail-Express, Inc.
	Brian Schott
	( 510 ) 477-6240
	31640 Hayman Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	brian.schott@admail.com

	  AE3 Partners, Inc.
	Rick Dumas
	( 510 ) 538-9991
	11 Embarcadero West, Suite 205
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rickd@ae3partners.com

	  AIM Training Solutions DBA Motivaim
	Elie Habib
	( 800 ) 305-3855
	125 12th Street, 4th Floor
	OAKLAND
	CA
	accounting@motivaim.com

	  Andree Driskell & Associates
	Andree Driskell
	( 510 ) 687-1256
	675 Hegenberger Road, Suite 239
	OAKLAND
	CA
	andreedriskell@earthlink.net

	  Anjanette Scott LLC
	Anjanette Scott
	( 510 ) 717-9471
	19108 Parsons Avenue
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	anjanettescott@yahoo.com

	  APSI Construction Management
	David Adelberg
	( 510 ) 588-8505
	505 14th Street, Suite 900, Room 905
	OAKLAND
	CA
	david.adelberg@apsicm.com

	  Application Associates
	Daniel Fingerman
	( 510 ) 527-2772
	915 Mendocino Ave.
	BERKELEY
	CA
	dan@appassoc.com

	  Badawi & Associates
	Ahmed Badawi
	( 510 ) 768-8244
	2855 Telegraph Avenue, Suite 312
	BERKELEY
	CA
	abadawi@b-acpa.com

	  Baines Group, Inc.
	Michael Baines
	( 510 ) 238-4669
	562 14th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bainesgroupinc1110@sbcglobal.net

	  Bartle Wells Associates
	Doug Dove
	( 510 ) 653-3399
	1889 Alcatraz Avenue
	BERKELEY
	CA
	ddove@bartlewells.com

	  Baseline Environmental Consulting
	Bruce Abelli-Amen
	( 510 ) 420-8686
	5900 Hollis Street, Suite D
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	bruce@baseline-env.com

	  Battalion One Fire Protection, Inc.
	Michael Herbert
	( 510 ) 653-8075
	14755 Catalina Street,
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	mherbert@battaliononefire.com

	  Bellecci & Associates, Inc.
	Daniel Leary
	( 925 ) 681-4880
	7077 Koll Center Pkwy, Ste 210
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	daniel@bellecci.com

	  BikeHub
	Gene Oh
	( 510 ) 205-3006
	1522 Park Street
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	gene@bikehub.com

	  Bill Say
	Bill Say
	( 510 ) 548-8703
	1904 Virginia Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	bill@billsay.com

	  Business Recovery Services, Inc. DBA Bank UP
	Michael Santimauro
	( 510 ) 522-9714
	1301 Marina Village Parkway, Ste. 250
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	msantimauro@bank-up.com

	  Center for Strategic Facilitation
	Robert Hopkins
	( 510 ) 532-6595
	730 Sybil Ave
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	robert@strategicfacilitation.com

	  Cornerstone Facilities Consulting, Inc.
	Wayne Perry
	( 510 ) 239-5018
	3055 Alvarado Street, Suite 132
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	wperry@cornerstoneconcilium.com

	  Construction Management West
	Lionel Recio
	( 510 ) 834-7100
	361 17th Street, 3rd Floor, Suite B
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cmwest@flash.net

	  Consulting Management LLC
	Laurie Johnson
	( 510 ) 703-2384
	8035 Mountain View Drive, #C
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jlaurie443@gmail.com

	  Contractor Compliance and Monitoring Inc.
	Yvonne Nickles
	( 650 ) 339-0638
	7735 Burnham Way
	DUBLIN
	CA
	ynickles@ccmilcp.com

	  CPM Logistics, LLC
	Abbigail Brown
	( 510 ) 274-1325
	5506 Thornhill Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	abbigail@cpmlogistics.net

	  Cross Ocean Technologies, Inc.
	John Short
	( 510 ) 214-3588
	1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1100, Office #1132
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jshort@cot-inc.com

	  Dabri, Inc.
	Ravinder Kaur
	( 510 ) 406-7159
	1212 Preservation Parkway, suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dkaur@dabri.com

	  D. Moore Consulting, Inc.
	Debra Moore
	( 510 ) 673-8300
	3706 Elston Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	debram1@dmooreconsulting.com

	  Daniel Matthieu Cohen, LCSW, Inc.
	Daniel Cohen
	( 510 ) 501-5961
	345 Hanover Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	danielmatucohen@gmail.com

	  Danquah Group, LLC
	Seth Danquah
	( 925 ) 475-5058
	4900 Hopyard Rd., Suite 100, Office No. 10
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	sdanquah@danquahgroup.com

	  Davillier-Sloan
	Jake Davillier-Sloan
	( 510 ) 835-7603
	1630 12th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jake@davillier-sloan.com

	  Diablo Engineering Group
	Jennifer Harmon
	( 510 ) 550-8959
	1300 Clay Street, Suite 600, Office #1
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jennifer@diabloengineeringgroup.com

	  Darien Louie Consulting
	Darien Louie
	( 510 ) 418-8605
	1 Rishell Drive
	OAKLAND
	CA
	darienlouie8888@gmail.com

	  Disability Management Insights, Inc.
	Linda Stutzman
	( 510 ) 583-9190
	20885 Redwood Road, PMB301
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	linda@dmilnc.com

	  Dryad, LLC
	Torrey Young
	( 510 ) 538-6000
	35570 Palomares Rd.
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	torrey@dryad.us

	  Du-All Safety, LLC
	Terry McCarthy
	( 510 ) 651-8289
	45950 Hotchkiss Street
	FREMONT
	CA
	terrym@du-all.com

	  Earp Events & Fundraising
	Laurie Earp
	( 510 ) 839-3100
	300 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Suite 253
	OAKLAND
	CA
	laurie@earpevents.com

	  Ellen Muir Systems Coaching & Consulting
	Ellen Muir
	( 510 ) 220-7665
	129 Euclid Avenue
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	emuirsc@gmail.com

	  Empower Minds, LLC.
	Suzanne Ravera
	( 925 ) 784-9659
	1141 Catalina Drive, #159
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	suzanne@empowerminds.com

	  EOA, Inc.
	Don Eisenberg
	( 510 ) 832-2852
	1410 Jackson St
	OAKLAND
	CA
	doneisenberg@eoainc.com

	  Emerge Financial Group
	Keith Towns
	( 510 ) 562-6355
	7677 Oakport Street, Suite 1060
	OAKLAND
	CA
	k_towns@emergefinancial.com

	  E. Majdalani Construction Management Inc
	Elia Majdalani
	( 510 ) 986-1224
	11 Embarcadero West, Suite 210
	OAKLAND
	CA
	emajdalani@emconstmgt.com

	  Estoa, LLC
	Stephanie Anderson
	( 510 ) 243-7300
	1300 Clay Street, Suite 600
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sanderson@estoagroup.com

	  First Impressions Printing, Inc.
	Jennifer Stang
	( 510 ) 784-0811
	25030 Viking Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	jstang@firstimpressionsprinting.com

	  FMG Architects
	Charissa Frank
	( 510 ) 465-8700
	330 15th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cfrank@fmgarchitects.com

	  Future Power Corporation DBA Energy Conservation Options
	Dahlia Moodie
	( 510 ) 647-8450
	66 Franklin Street, Suite 300, Office 317
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dahlia@ecoptions.biz

	  GetResource, Inc.
	Nishi Deokule
	( 510 ) 936-1640
	37488 Marsten Drive
	NEWARK
	CA
	nishi@getresourceinc.com

	  Global Investment Company
	Cathy Jackson
	( 510 ) 835-8300
	300 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Suite 254
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cathy@globalinvestmentcompanies.com

	  Greenbank Associates
	Alice Sung, AIA, LEED AP
	( 510 ) 658-8060
	117 Greenbank Ave.
	PIEDMONT
	CA
	asung1@gmail.com

	  Grant & Smith, LLP
	Miranda Beasley
	( 510 ) 832-0257
	333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 325
	OAKLAND
	CA
	miranda@grantandsmithcpa.com

	  Gyroscope, Inc.
	Maeryta Medrano
	( 510 ) 986-0111
	283 Fourth Street, Suite 201
	OAKLAND
	CA
	maeryta@gyroscopeinc.com

	  Hanserd Ventures LLC DBA: Hanserd Health Care Solutions
	Jessica Hanserd
	( 510 ) 987-8484
	1518 Leimert Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jessica@hanserdhcsolutions.com

	  Harshwal & Company
	Sanwar Harshwal
	( 510 ) 452-5051
	7677 Oakport St, Suite 460
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sanwar@harshwal.com

	  Hatchuel Tabernik and Associates
	Russell Lobar
	( 510 ) 559-3193
	2560 9th Street, Suite 211
	BERKELEY
	CA
	rlobar@htaconsulting.com

	  Hattin Construction Management, Inc.
	Roosevelt Hattin
	( 510 ) 832-5800
	300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Ste 239
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rh@hattincm.com

	  Hope Consulting Group
	Lianne Hope
	( 650 ) 703-8847
	3608 Laguna Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	lianne@hopeconsultinggroup.com

	  HR Management Corp., Inc.
	Clarence Hunt
	( 510 ) 267-0575
	462 Elwood Avenue, Suite 9
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cahuntjr@sbcglobal.net

	  Impact Justice
	Adelaida Caballero
	( 510 ) 899-5010
	2633 Telegraph Ave, #104
	OAKLAND
	CA
	acaballero@impactjustice.org

	  Inter-City Printing Co Inc DBA Madison Street Press
	Paul Murai
	( 510 ) 451-4775
	614 Madison Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	paul@madisonstreetpress.com

	  Intergrated Talent Solutions Inc DBA Vivo
	Marilyn Weinstein
	( 925 ) 271-6800
	7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 501
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	marilyn.weinstein@vivoinc.com

	  Intrepid Ascent LLC
	Mark Elson
	( 415 ) 533-8831
	2120 University Ave, #722
	BERKELEY
	CA
	mark@intrepidascent.com

	  Jayne Williams
	Jayne Williams
	( 650 ) 279-7976
	670 Brooklyn Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jayne@jaynesbrains.com

	  Junious Williams Consulting, inc.
	Junious Williams
	( 510 ) 213-3438
	5621 Picardy Drive N
	OAKLAND
	CA
	juniouswilliamsjr@gmail.com

	  Just Cities, LLC
	Margaretta Lin
	( 510 ) 409-8653
	2001 Ashby Avenue
	BERKELEY
	CA
	margaretta@justcities.work

	  John Eric Henry DBA Strategic EMS Consulting
	John Eric Henry
	( 510 ) 654-2195
	101 Broadway, #305
	OAKLAND
	CA
	johneric.semsc@gmail.com

	  Jtec Healthcare Construction Management, Inc.
	Beth Knapp
	( 510 ) 444-7111
	510 3rd Street, Suite 201
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bknapp@jtechcm.com

	  Junious Williams Consulting, inc.
	Junious Williams
	( 510 ) 213-3438
	5621 Picardy Drive N
	OAKLAND
	CA
	juniouswilliamsjr@gmail.com

	  K. Iwata Associates, Inc.
	Kay Iwata
	( 510 ) 471-7840
	32466 Monterey Drive
	UNION CITY
	CA
	kay@kiwata.com

	  Katharine Gale
	Katharine Gale
	( 510 ) 710-9176
	936 Hearst Ave
	BERKELEY
	CA
	kgaleconsulting@sbcglobal.net

	  Luster National, Inc.
	Isabelle Church
	( 661 ) 869-0157
	212 9th Street, Suite 309
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ichurch@luster.com

	  LTD Global, LLC
	Lili Tarachand
	( 925 ) 598-0065
	7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 318
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	lili.tarachand@ltdglobal.com

	  Leapfrog Consulting
	Kayla Kirsch
	( 510 ) 482-4049
	4118 Lyman Road
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kayla@leapfrogconsulting.org

	  Lee L Davis and Associates
	Lee Davis
	( 510 ) 390-6372
	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1854
	OAKLAND
	CA
	leedavis222@aol.com

	  Lowe Consulting Group Inc
	Andrea Lowe
	( 510 ) 986-1100
	675 Hegenberger Road, Suite 228
	OAKLAND
	CA
	alowe@lowecg.com

	  Lyons-Newman Consulting
	Belinda Lyons-Newman
	( 510 ) 280-5634
	462 Vincente Avenue
	BERKELEY
	CA
	belinda@lyonsnewman.com

	Macias, Gini & O’Connell LLP
	Annie Louie
	( 925 ) 395-2831
	2121 N. California Blvd., Suite 750
	WALNUT CREEK
	CA
	alouie@mgocpa.com

	  Macks Craic, Inc. DBA Mack5
	Eve Nelson
	( 510 ) 595-3020
	1900 Powell Street, Suite 470
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	enelson@mack5.com

	  Mandela Partners
	Mariela Cedeno
	( 510 ) 433-0993
	1344 7th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mariela@mandelapartners.org

	  Magdave Associates Inc
	David Edu
	( 510 ) 633-7998
	303 Hegenberger Road, Suite 211
	OAKLAND
	CA
	magdaveassoc@yahoo.com

	  Michael R Blanks CPA Accountancy Corp
	Michael Blanks
	( 510 ) 868-5340
	1448 Madison Street, Suite 210
	OAKLAND
	CA
	getblanks@yahoo.com

	  Melanie Marie Tervalon, MD, MPH Consulting
	Melanie Tervalon
	( 510 ) 219-3115
	2620 Cole Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mtervalon@att.net

	  Mesu Strategies LLC
	Jme McLean
	( 510 ) 995-6378
	428 Wayne Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	accounts@mesustrategies.com

	  Miriam Abrams
	Miriam Abrams
	( 510 ) 788-5788
	654 65th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	miriam@miriamabrams.com

	  Mosaic Urban Development LLC
	Linbin Shiao
	( 510 ) 808-7928
	287 17th Street, Suite 208
	OAKLAND
	CA
	lshiao@mosaicurban.org

	  Nectar Consulting Inc
	Michele Molitor
	( 510 ) 731-8725
	1399 Highland Blvd.
	HAYWARD
	CA
	michele@nectarconsulting.com

	  Nolli Silva Riordan MD Inc
	Nolli Riordan
	( 510 ) 610-1401
	2708 Calhoun Street
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	NOLLIMD@GMAIL.COM

	  O'Connor Construction Management Inc
	Claire O'Connor
	( 925 ) 426-1578
	1300 Clay Street, Suite 900
	OAKLAND
	CA
	claire@ocmi.com

	  Oakland Digital Arts and Literacy Center Inc
	Shaun Tai
	( 510 ) 435-2945
	95 Washington Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	shaun@odalc.org

	  Occidental Consulting
	Patricia Huertas, M.D.
	( 415 ) 939-0390
	4047 First Street, Suite 203
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	plhuertas@gmail.com

	  Outsource Consulting Services Inc
	Sandra Floyd
	( 510 ) 986-0686
	505 14th Street, Suite 900, Office No. 928
	OAKLAND
	CA
	sandra@osource.com

	  Pacific Print Resources
	Jon Lopez
	( 510 ) 595-2205
	1259 Park Avenue
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	jlopez@pacificprintresources.com

	  Pathways Consultants
	Amanda Gerrie
	( 510 ) 325-6959
	2443 Wilbur Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	amanda@pathwaysconsultants.com

	  Public Resources Advisory Group Inc
	Joycelyn Mortensen
	( 510 ) 339-3212
	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1800, Office No. 33
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jmortensen@pragadvisors.com

	  Rachel Metz Consulting
	Rachel Metz
	( 510 ) 393-4110
	1304 Ordway Street
	BERKELEY
	CA
	rachelametz@gmail.com

	  Raimi & Associates Inc
	Matt Raimi
	( 510 ) 666-1010
	1900 Addison Street, Suite 200
	BERKELEY
	CA
	matt@raimiassociates.com

	  Resource Development Associate Inc
	Patricia Bennett
	( 510 ) 488-4345
	2333 Harrison Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	pbennett@resourcedevelopment.net

	  Return to Work Services LLC
	Ana Recinos
	( 510 ) 336-1203
	3339 Herrier Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	arrecinos@comcast.net

	  Roots Community Health Center
	Noha Aboelata
	( 510 ) 777-1177
	9925 International Blvd, Ste 5
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Drnoha@rootsclinic.org

	  Shannon Smith-Bernardin
	Shannon Smith-Bernardin
	( 510 ) 374-4274
	5515 Marshall Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	drshantastic@gmail.com

	  Sheilani Alix
	Sheilani Alix
	( 415 ) 971-1541
	1700 Shattuck Ave, #241
	BERKELEY
	CA
	sheilanialix@gmail.com

	  SKS Consulting
	Stacey Smith
	( 510 ) 530-6994
	3817 Randolph Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	stacey@sksconsulting.net

	  Stack Solutions Inc
	Joel Baldus
	( 925 ) 484-1801
	555 Peters Ave, Suite 100
	PLEASANTON
	CA
	jbaldus@stacksolutions.com

	  Taylor & Associates Library Management Services
	Catherine Ghent
	( 510 ) 559-1540
	964 San Pablo Avenue
	ALBANY
	CA
	taylorlb@taylorlib.com

	  Total Tax and Accounting
	Audrey Kay
	( 510 ) 304-1304
	31332 Santa Ana Way
	UNION CITY
	CA
	amkay@mac.com

	  The Bridging Group LLC
	Katie Kramer
	( 510 ) 499-6730
	4096 Piedmont Ave, Suite 710
	OAKLAND
	CA
	katie@thebridginggroup.com

	  The Cascadia Consulting Group, Inc.
	Julie Bryant
	( 510 ) 838-7012
	315 Washington Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	proposals@cascadiaconsulting.com

	  Tonma
	Bendu Griffin
	( 510 ) 395-6143
	8055 Collins Drive, Suite 207
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bgriffin@tonma.us

	  Totally Doable, LLC
	Tom Holub
	( 510 ) 957-8225
	191 40th Street Way
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tom@totallydoable.com

	  Variant Microsystems
	Sarita Chugh
	( 510 ) 440-2870
	4128 Business Center Drive
	FREMONT
	CA
	sarita@variantusa.com

	  Visions Management International Corporation
	Amy Garber
	( 415 ) 895-1459
	66 Franklin Street, Suite 300
	OAKLAND
	CA
	amy@visionsmgmt.com

	  VSCE Inc
	Jesus Vargas
	( 510 ) 835-5001
	1610 Harrison Street, Suite E-West
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jvargas@vsceinc.com

	  Walsh Financial Consulting
	Mark Walsh
	( 510 ) 457-8742
	10732 Fallbrook Way
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mark@walshfc.com

	  WCUP Inc DBA Snelling Staffing Services
	Christine Utsumi-Puryear
	( 510 ) 769-4400
	2203 Harbor Parkway
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	snellingcp@aol.com

	  Wendy C Horikoshi
	Wendy C Horikoshi
	( 510 ) 769-9714
	6 Ulster Pl
	ALAMEDA
	CA
	Wendy@transformativeleadership.net

	  Williams, Adley & Company-CA. LLP
	Robert Griffin
	( 510 ) 893-8114
	7677 Oakport Street, Suite 1000
	OAKLAND
	CA
	rgriffin@wacllp.com

	  ZealTech Inc.
	Sunil Palamuttam
	( 510 ) 797-7006
	39111 Paseo Padre Parkway, Suite 301
	FREMONT
	CA
	sp@zealtechus.com
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